1
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Axial)
AC Application
APW
■ APPLICATIONS
AC filtering for power converter.
UPS Systems, solar inverter, motor drives.
The APW series is a polypropylene

13.5 ~ 20.5 34 1 35
18 ~ 22.5 44 1 35
23.5 ~ 33 44 1.2 35
15 ~ 27 48 1 35
28 ~ 35 58 1.2 35
L LL LL
d
3
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Axial)
AC Application
APW
■ DIMENSION (Part Number Reference)
Cap Irms Peak ESR10K Thermal Pkg
Value D L 10KHz Current  Typical Res Qty
uF mm max mm  max 70℃ A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
160 1 11 22 6 60 8.7 12 47.9 60 240 APW-105K16A22LLA
160 2.2 11.5 34 6 66 14.2 20 29.3 30 232 APW-225K16A34LLA
160 2.5 12 34 7 75 12.7 20 24.1 30 216 APW-255K16A34LLA
160 3 13.5 34 8 90 10.7 20 21.9 30 192 APW-305K16A34LLA
160 3.3 14 34 9 99 9.8 20 18.9 30 184 APW-335K16A34LLA
160 4 15.5 34 9 120 8.3 20 22.3 30 168 APW-405K16A34LLA
160 5 17 34 9 150 7.0 20 26.5 30 152 APW-505K16A34LLA
160 6.8 19.5 34 9 204 5.7 20 32.5 30 136 APW-685K16A34LLA
160 10 20 44 9 200 6.9 25 26.8 20 96 APW-106K16A44LLA
160 10 20 48 9 200 12.4 25 14.9 20 96 APW-106K16A48LLA
160 15 24.5 44 12 300 5.1 25 20.4 20 78 APW-156K16A44LLA
160 20 28 44 12 400 4.4 25 23.7 20 72 APW-206K16A44LLA
160 20 28 48 12 400 10.7 25 9.7 20 72 APW-206K16A48LLA
160 25 31 44 12 500 4.0 25 26 20 60 APW-256K16A44LLA
160 30 29 58 12 450 5.2 30 20 15 50 APW-306K16A58LLA
160 40 33.5 58 12 600 4.6 30 22.6 15 50 APW-406K16A58LLA
160 40 36 58 12 600 8.8 30 11.8 15 50 APW-406K16A58LLA
250 0.47 9.5 28 6 28.2 14.4 15 28.9 60 350 APW-474K25A28LLA
250 0.68 10 34 6 30.6 15.2 20 27.4 45 264 APW-684K25A34LLA
250 1 12 34 7 45 10.8 20 28.3 45 216 APW-105K25A34LLA
250 1.5 14.5 34 9 67.5 75.0 20 24.7 45 184 APW-155K25A34LLA
250 2 16.5 34 9 90 6.1 20 30.4 45 160 APW-205K25A34LLA
250 2.2 17.5 34 9 99 5.7 20 32.5 45 152 APW-225K25A34LLA
250 2.5 18.5 34 9 112.5 5.2 20 35.6 45 144 APW-255K25A34LLA
250 3 20 34 9 135 4.7 20 39.4 45 128 APW-305K25A34LLA
250 3.3 18 44 9 99 6.8 25 27.2 30 108 APW-335K25A44LLA
250 4 19.5 44 9 120 6.0 25 30.9 30 102 APW-405K25A44LLA
250 4.7 21 44 9 141 5.3 25 34.9 30 96 APW-475K25A44LLA
250 5 21.5 44 9 150 5.2 25 35.6 30 90 APW-505K25A44LLA
250 6.8 25 44 12 204 4.2 25 24.8 30 78 APW-685K25A44LLA
250 10 30 44 12 300 3.5 25 29.8 30 66 APW-106K25A44LLA
250 15 31.5 58 12 300 6.2 30 16.8 20 50 APW-156K25A58LLA
250 20 35 58 12 400 5.2 30 20 20 50 APW-206K25A58LLA
330 0.47 11 34 6 28.2 17.0 20 24.5 60 240 APW-474K33A34LLA
330 0.68 13 34 7 40.8 12.2 20 25.1 60 200 APW-684K33A34LLA
330 1 15.5 34 9 60 8.6 20 21.5 60 168 APW-105K33A34LLA
330 2 18.5 44 9 80 8.2 25 22.6 40 108 APW-205K33A44LLA
330 2.2 19.5 44 9 88 6.8 25 27.2 40 102 APW-225K33A44LLA
330 3 22.5 44 9 120 6.2 25 29.9 40 84 APW-305K33A44LLA
330 3.3 23.5 44 12 132 5.6 25 18.6 40 84 APW-335K33A44LLA
330 4 25.5 44 12 160 4.9 25 21.3 40 78 APW-405K33A44LLA
330 4.7 27.5 44 12 188 4.6 25 22.6 40 72 APW-475K33A44LLA
330 5 28.5 44 12 200 4.4 25 23.7 40 66 APW-505K33A44LLA
330 6.8 28.5 58 12 204 8.8 30 11.8 30 60 APW-685K33A58LLA
330 10 34.5 58 12 300 6.9 30 15.1 30 50 APW-106K33A58LLA
 Vac Part Number
dv/dtESL
Dimensions
4
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Axial)
AC Application
APW
■ DIMENSION (Part Number Reference)
Cap Irms Peak ESR10K Thermal Pkg
Value D L 10KHz Current  Typical Res Qty
uF mm max mm  max 70℃ A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
400 0.47 14.5 34 8 37.6 12.4 20 18.9 80 184 APW-474K40A34LLA
400 0.68 17 34 9 54.4 9.1 20 20.4 80 152 APW-684K40A34LLA
400 1 20.5 34 9 80 6.8 20 27.2 80 128 APW-105K40A34LLA
400 1.5 20.5 44 9 90 8.3 25 22.3 60 96 APW-155K40A44LLA
400 2 23.5 44 12 120 6.5 25 16 60 84 APW-205K40A44LLA
400 2.2 24.5 44 12 132 6.1 25 17.1 60 78 APW-225K40A44LLA
400 3 28.5 44 12 180 5.1 25 20.4 60 66 APW-305K40A44LLA
400 3.3 30 44 12 198 4.8 25 21.7 60 66 APW-335K40A44LLA
400 4 33 44 12 240 4.6 25 22.6 60 60 APW-405K40A44LLA
400 4.7 29.5 58 12 188 10.3 30 10.1 40 50 APW-475K40A58LLA
400 5 30.5 58 12 200 9.8 30 10.6 40 50 APW-505K40A58LLA
400 6.8 35 58 12 272 7.9 30 13.2 40 50 APW-685K40A58LLA
450 0.15 10 34 5 31.5 18.9 20 31.7 210 264 APW-154K45A34LLA
450 0.22 12 34 7 46.2 13.4 20 22.8 210 216 APW-224K45A34LLA
450 0.33 14.5 34 9 69.3 9.2 20 20.1 210 176 APW-334K45A34LLA
450 0.47 17 34 9 98.7 7.0 20 26.5 210 152 APW-474K45A34LLA
450 0.68 20.5 34 9 142.8 5.5 20 33.7 210 128 APW-684K45A34LLA
450 1 20.5 44 9 140 6.1 25 30.4 140 96 APW-105K45A44LLA
450 1.5 24.5 44 12 210 4.6 25 22.6 140 78 APW-155K45A44LLA
450 2 28.5 44 12 280 4.0 25 26 140 66 APW-205K45A44LLA
450 2.2 29.5 44 12 308 3.9 25 26.7 140 66 APW-225K45A44LLA
450 2.5 31.5 44 12 350 3.8 25 27.4 140 60 APW-255K45A44LLA
450 3 28 58 12 270 4.7 30 22.2 90 60 APW-305K45A58LLA
450 3.3 29.5 58 12 297 4.6 30 22.6 90 60 APW-335K45A58LLA
450 4 32.5 58 12 360 4.2 30 24.8 90 50 APW-405K45A58LLA
 Vac Part Number
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
5